THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

BY-LAW NO. 3500

A BYHLAW to amend "The Burnaby Plumbing By-law 1926" being By-law No.542 of The Corporation of the District of Burnaby.

The Municipal Council of The Corporation of the District of Burnaby ENACTS as follows:

Sub-Section 1 of Section 61 of The Burnaby Plumbing By-law 1926, being By-law 542 is hereby amended by adding thereto the following:

"provided that where the basement, cellar, surface and weeping drain connection lies at a safe elevation above the nearest manhole of the main sewer, the necessity of installing a back water-valve may, at the discretion of the Plumbing Inspector, be relieved."

2. This By-law may be cited as "The Burnaby Plumbing By-law 1926, Amendment By-law No. 2, 1954".

DONE AND PASSED in Open Council, this Twentieth (20th) day of September, A. D. 1954.

RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY PASSED this Twenty-seventh (27th) day of September, A.D. 1954.

I, Charles B. Brown, Clerk of The Corporation of the District of Burnaby, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a By-law passed by the Council for The Corporation of the District of Burnaby on the 27th day of September, A.D.1954.

1976-3500

THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

BY-LAW NO. 3500



"THE BURNABY PLUMBING BY-LAW 1926, AMENDMENT BY-LAW NO.2, 1954".

